Minnesota law.
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Q I_f a videotaped interview o_f at child victim ff physical 9_r sexual abuse 
disclosed lg 2_1 prosecuting attorney t3 a defendant pr th_e defendant’s attorney, th_e 
following applies: 

(1) no more than two copies of the tape or any portion of the tape may be made 
b_y E defendant or th_e defendant’s attorney, investigator, expert, g §y other 
representative 3 agent o_f th_e defendant; 

(2) the tapes may not be used for any purpose other than to prepare for the defense 
in E criminal action against fie defendant; 

(_3_) lg tapes may n_ot be publicly exhibited, shown, displayed, used 9 
educational, research, or demonstrative purposes, E used arfl other fashion, except 
in judicial proceedings th_e criminal action against th_e defendant; 

63 me tapes may E viewed only by th_e defendant, % defendant’s attorney, and 
me attomey’s employees, investigators, £1 experts; 
Q no transcript o_f _tl_1_6_ tapes, n_0r th_e substance o_f 2n1_y portion o_f th_e~ tapes, may 

2; divulged to fly person n_ot authorized tg View th_e tapes; 
(6) no person may be granted access to the tapes, any transcription of the tapes, 

o_r the-s_u_b§tance of agpgrtion of the tapes3rE§ss the pe?>n has first sigrgd-awwritten 
agrgement that th?1Tr_son is aware—of this statute afi acknowgggthat the person is 
subject to EcoT1rt's contempt povver@ a11_y vijtion o_f £1 —— : - 

@ upon final disposition of Elf criminal case against _tE defendant, E tapes 31 g transcripts g E tapes must If returned t_o th_e prosecuting attorney. 
Q E court mg hold a person L110 violates section contempt. 

Sec. 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 t_o 9 E efl’ective August _l_, 2003, $1 apply t_o crimes committed Ed 

persons subject 52 registration on E after E date. 
Presented to the governor May 23, 2003 
Signed by the governor May 27, 2003, 3:50 p.m. 

CHAPTER 117—H.F.N0. 754 
An act relating to eminent domain; changing the definition of displaced person to 

correspond to federal law; amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 117.50, subdivision 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 117.50, subdivision 3, is amended to 

read: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by sn=i-keeut:
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Subd. 3. “Displaced person” means any person who moves firom real property; or 
moves persenalpmpertyfiromsealpmpertyeasaresukefaequisifienundermkenbyan 
aequifingauthefityesasamsukefvelunmwrehabihmfionearéedeutbyapesen 
pursuant to acquisition or as a consequence t~heree£, notwithstanding th_e @ pf federal 
financial participation, meets the definition of a displaced person under United States 
Code, title 42, sections 4601 E4655, E Regulations adopted under those sections. 

Presented to the governor May 23, 2003 
Signed by the governor May 27, 2003, 3:55 p.m. 

CHAPTER 118-——-H.F.No. 692 
An act relating to health occupations; modifying the scope of practice for occupational 

therapists, licensed professional counselors, alcohol and drug counselors, unlicensed mental 
health practitioners, and pharmacists; appropriating money; amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, 
sections 1161.70, subdivision 2a; 148.6425, subdivision 3; 148A.01, subdivision 5; 148B.60, 
subdivision 3; 148C.01, by adding a subdivision; 151.0], subdivision 27; 214.01, subdivision 2; 
214.04, subdivision 3; 214.10, subdivision 9; 609.341, subdivision 17; proposing coding for new 
law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 1483; repealing Minnesota Statutes 2002, sections I48B.60,' 
148B.61;148B.63; J48B.64; 1488.65;148B.66;148B.67; 148B.68; 148B. 69; 148B. 70; 148B. 71; 
148C.01, subdivision 6. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section l16J .70, subdivision 2a, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 2a. LICENSE; EXCEPTIONS. “Business license” or “license” does not 
include the following: 

(1) any occupational license or registration issued by a licensing board listed in 
section 214.01 or any occupational registration issued by the commissioner of health 
pursuant to section 214.13; 

(2) any license issued by a county, home rule charter city, statutory city, township, 
or other political subdivision; 

(3) any license required to practice the following occupation regulated by the 
following sections: 

(i) abstracters regulated pursuant to chapter 386; 

(ii) accountants regulated pursuant to chapter 326A; 

(iii) adjusters regulated pursuant to chapter 72B; 

(iv) architects regulated pursuant to chapter 326; 
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